
Trainers for Safeguarding God’s Children 
Episcopal Diocese of Central PA 

The following list indicates trainers with updated certification for Safeguarding God’s 
Children. For more information about becoming a trainer or if you need immediate training  

please contact Robyn Szoke-Coolidge rszoke@diocesecpa.org 
 
 

Harrisburg Convocation 
Sharon England, Sharon, ssengland4@aol.com 
The Rev. Michael Nailor, nflncfl@ptd.net 
Aimee Confer, St. John’s Carlisle, aimeeconfer@gmail.com 
Robyn Szoke-Coolidge, rszoke@diocesecpa.org 
 
Altoona Convocation 
Barb Downs, St. Andrews, State College, Downsbarb@hotmail.com 
 
West Branch Convocation 
The Rev. Ken Wagner Pizza, Trinity Williamsport, trinityrector@comcast.net 
 
Lancaster Convocation 
The Rev. Ingrid Andersen, St. Luke’s, Mt. Joy, ingrid.andersen1@gmail.com 
The Rev. Gina Bautista, St. John’s, Marietta, cattlepup1233@yahoo.com 
The Rev. Shayna Watson, shayna@saintjameslancaster.org 
 
 
Southern Convocation 
 
Lee Ann Reardon, leeannrdon@gmail.com   St. Andrew’s York PA  
Alma Rooney  awrooney@gmail.com, St. Andrew’s York PA 
 
Northern Tier Convocation 
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